Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Iscar Hartmetall GmbH 08/29/1995							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	lscar Ltd.						
Street Address:	P.O. Box 11						
City:	Tefen						
State/Country:	ISRAEL						
Postal Code:	24959						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number							
		57279	27911				
Patent Number: 5727911 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6							
Fax Number: (703)918-2265							
Fax Number:(703)918-2265Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:703-394-2216							
Phone:703-394-2216Email:kfarrar@wcsr.com							
Correspondent Name: Nanda K. Alapati							
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7037							
Address Line 2: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice							
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1084 9002				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Nanda K. Alapati				
Total Attachments: 1 source=Ass4USP5727911#page1.tif							

FENNIE & EDMONDS DOCKET NO. 7709-020

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ISCAR HARTMETALL GMBH, a German corporation having a place of business at Postfach 443, D-76258 Entingen, Germany, ASSIGNOR, has obtained the entire right, title and interest in, to and under United States Application Serial No. 08/318,797, filed October 14, 1994, for "AN IMPROVED MILLING CUTTING INSERT" as evidenced by the Assignment sent to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording on December 2, 1994, by Express Mail Label No. TB656 521 525US;

WHEREAS, ISCAR LTD., an Israeli company having a place of business at P. O. Box 11, Migdal Tefen 24959, Israel, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and said application in the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby seil, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said, ASSIONEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said United States application and said invention as fully set forth and described therein, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof; together with the right to file said application in the United States and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from any carlier filed application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, as may be applicable;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks of the United States to issue said application to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all jawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and applications and reexamination papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ISCAR HARTMETA duly authorized officer and in corporate scal herewate AUGUST, 1995.	affixed, effective as of this assignment to be executed by its day of
•	ISCAR HARTER FAILE PLATE AND
· · · · ·	ByUTE 258 ETTAIN GEN // WWY
	Telex: 7 825 623 TitleFex: 0 72 43 - 92 62
WITNESSES:	
By Reun	Date 29 AUGUST 1985
By Jee	Date 29 AUGUST 1995
	DATENT

RECORDED: 07/17/2006

PATENT REEL: 017946 FRAME: 0180